

4 CS 599/21 BALAJI MEDICAL AND DIAGNOSTIC RESEARCH
CENTRE Vs. TAJINDER KUMAR AND ORS

12.09.2023

Present : Sh. Sachidanand Roy, Proxy for Ms. Sujata Rao, Ld.
Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendants on call at 10.41am.

Steps not taken. Last opportunity is given to take appropriate steps in respect of service of the defendant no.1.

Put up on **12.12.2023** for report of service. Steps within a month.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/12.09.2023