

2 CS 599/21

BALAJI MEDICAL AND DIAGNOSTIC RESEARCH CENTRE

Vs.TAJINDER KUMAR AND ORS

12.12.2023

Present : Ms. Sujata Rao, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendants on call at 10.41am.

Steps not taken for the service of the defendants/proposed
LRs, now be taken in terms of Order, dated 12.09.2023 immediately.

To come up on **24.04.2024** for further consideration in
the matter. Steps within a month.

(Sanatan Prasad)

Additional District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/12.12.2023