

6 CS 599/21

BALAJI MEDICAL AND DIAGNOSTIC RESEARCH
CENTRE Vs.TAJINDER KUMAR AND ORS

12.01.2026

Pr. Ms. Sujata Rao, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendants.

Issue notice of the application under Order XXII Rule 4
CPC to Sh. Himanshu through all permissible modes on filing of
PF, returnable for NDOH. At request, process be given dasti.

Re-notify the matter for consideration of application on
03.03.2026.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/ 12.01.2026